Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hugh Edward Montgomery	Name: Ark Therapeutics Limited f/k/a Eurogene Limited
John Francis Martin Jorge Daniel Erusalimsky	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 44-46 Whitfield St., 4th Floor
Execution Date(s)April 17, 2000	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: London
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	,
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United Kingdom Zip.w1T2RJ
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
13/360,895	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Pharmaceutical Patent Attorneys, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	11 1044 105 (57 51 17 1.21(1) 4 5.11) 4 44555
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 Madison Ave, 4th Floor	X Enclosed PTO - 2036
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Morristown	8. Payment Information
State: <u>NJ</u> Zip; <u>07960</u>	
Phone Number: 973-984-6159	
Fax Number: 973-984-6159	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: administration@licensinglaw.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	20 ( 2012
/stefanie stevens/ Signature	30 Jan 2012 Date
Stefanie Stevens	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 027621 FRAME: 0358

## Assignment

USA

Name(s) of Inventors

- (1) Hugh Edward MONTGOMERY
- (2) John Francis MARTIN
- (3) Jorge Daniel ERUSALIMSKY

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

**EUROGENE LIMITED** 

Address of Assignee

12 St. James's Square, London SW1Y 4AB, United

Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

1) The undersigned egree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute esparate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assigned may dear necessary.

2) The undersigned egree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such attendance.

3) The undereigned egree(a) to execute all papers and documents and perform any set which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

egreentwitz.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this petent application, the power to insert on this essignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to

comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
name(s).
Date 17/04/10 Signature of Inventor (1) Hug Municipality
Date 17-4-57 Signature of Inventor (2)
Date 17.4.00 Signature of Inventor (3)
Date 17/4/00 Witness Scuden
Date 17/4/2000/inness
NALIMATIC ORDANDALIS, ACTO

RFCORDED: 06/19/2000

PATENT REEL: 027621 FRAME: 0359 JUL-14-03 MON 04:45 PM SALIWANCHIK

19739846159

FAX NO. 3523725800

P. 03



## THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 3351628

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

ARK THERAPEUTICS LIMITED (originally called GLADSELECT LIMITED, changed its name on 1st July 1997 to EUROGENE LIMITED, which was changed on 31st January 2001 to ARK THERAPEUTICS LIMITED, each change having been made by special resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on 14th April 1997.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 26th July 2001

ROSE DAVIES
for the Registrar of Companies



D: 07/14/2003 Companies House
1/30/2012

PATENT REEL: 013797 FRAME: 0293 REEL: 027621 FRAME: 0360